# JOIN US FOR OUR

**Eleventh Annual Montgomery County Business Hall of Fame Induction Ceremony** 

Tuesday, October 24, 2023 × 11:00am The Universities at Shady Grove Conference Center 9630 Gudelsky Drive, Rockville, MD 20850

# **Montgomery County** BUSINESS FAME

\*\*\*\*\*

#### **2023 HONOREES**



**Jillian Copeland** Founder, Main Street Connect



Joseph Craig English Artist & Printmaker



**David Trone** Co-founder. Total Wine & More



S. Tien Wong Opus8, Inc.

### **PRESENTED BY**





For more information see reverse side or visit our website www.MCBusHallofFame.com



## **Sponsorship Form**

October 24, 2023

The Universities at Shady Grove Conference Center



Grossberg Company LLP and Sandy Spring Bank are proud to present the

# **Eleventh Annual Montgomery County Business Hall of Fame Induction Ceremony**

#### What is the Montgomery County Business Hall of Fame?

The Montgomery County Business Hall of Fame (MCBHOF), co-founded by Grossberg Company LLP CPAs and Sandy Spring Bank, is a celebration of individuals who have made an impact on the Montgomery County Business Community. It is a distinct pleasure to honor four business leaders who have enriched the corporate climate of Montgomery County: Jillian Copeland, Founder of Main Street Connect; Joseph Craig English, Artist & Printmaker; David Trone, Co-founder of Total Wine & More; and S. Tien Wong, CEO of Opus8, Inc.

#### Why support the Montgomery County Business Hall of Fame?

All net proceeds from the MCBHOF will benefit the scholarship programs at The Universities at Shady Grove (USG), the University System of Maryland's regional education center that brings 80+ undergraduate and graduate degree programs from nine Maryland public universities directly to Montgomery County. The same type of vision that led to the creation of USG in the fall of 2000 — to do something truly unique and extraordinary — is the type of vision our honorees all share.





Please join us on Tuesday, October 24, 2023 at 11:00am at The Universities at Shady Grove for the Eleventh Annual MCBHOF Induction Ceremony. Payment by credit card or check accepted. The deadline for inclusion in the event program is October 6, 2023.

#### **☆ Platinum** — \$10,000

- · Lead table for 10
- Private pre-event reception with honorees
- Recognition as a lead sponsor in all print, signage and press materials
- Special acknowledgment in luncheon remarks and program
- Logo and link on MCBHOF website
- Full page color ad in event program

#### ☆ Gold — \$5,000

- Reserved table for 8
- Private pre-event reception with honorees
- Special acknowledgment in all print, signage and press materials
- Acknowledgment during the luncheon program
- Logo on MCBHOF website
- 1/2 page color ad in event program

#### ☆ Silver — \$2,500

- 5 reserved seats
- Acknowledgment in all print, signage and press
- Acknowledgment during the luncheon program
- Name on MCBHOF website
- 1/4 page color ad in event program

Company Name		
Name		
Address		
City/State/Zip		
Daytime phone		
 Email		

#### PLEASE SELECT YOUR PAYMENT OPTION

 $\stackrel{\textstyle \leftarrow}{\searrow}$  Enclosed is my check made payable to **USG Foundation** noting MCBHOF in the memo.

Bill my credit card: VISA MasterCard AMEX Discover (Help us defray expenses by writing a check)

Credit card number

Exp. Date

Name as it appears on the card

Business address of card

#### Cardholder signature

In order to be listed in the program, this form must be returned by October 6, 2023. Please email to Imd@grossberg.com or mail to Grossberg Company LLP, Attn: Lenore Dustin, 6500 Rock Spring Drive, Suite 200, Bethesda, MD 20817. For questions, please call 301-571-1900.